
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2185
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2000
KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRY COMMISSION
JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Khadi and Village Industry Commission has opened several centres in different States in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise;

(c) the cost setting up of the above centres; and

(d) the profit and loss incurred by the Commission during each of the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of trading centres is enclosed at Annexure.

(c) The total cost of setting up of these trading centres is Rs. 9616.29 lakhs.

(d) The profit/loss incurred by these trading centres for the last three years is as under:-

(Rs. in lakhs)

   Year    Loss

   1996-97      28.35
   1997-98    65.76
   1998-99    159.57

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2185 FOR ANSWER ON 08.03.2000

S.No.   Centre/Unit Name (Khadi)

1   K.G. Bhawan, New Delhi
2   K.G. Bhawan, Calcutta
3   K. G. Bhawan, Bangalore
4   K.G. Bhawan, Goa
5   K. G. Bhawan, Bhopal
6   Khadi Trading R.O. Kohima
7   K. G. Bhawan Bhubneshwar
8   K.G. Bhawan, Ernakulam
9   K.G. Bhawan, Barmer
10   K.G. Bhawan, Burdwan
11   K.G. Bhawan, Itanagar
12   Trading Operation Srinagar
13   K.G. Bhawan Lucknow
14   K.G. Bhawan, Vizag
15   K.G. Bhandar, Radhanpur
16   A.T. Supplies, Mumbai
17   R.O. Rishikesh Marketing
18   DTE of Instrumentation


19   DTE of Cotton
20   DTE of Wool
21   R.B.D.O. Barmer
22   Trading Operation, Shimla
23   Trading Operation Pithorough
24   R.O. Siliguri V.I. Marketing
25   Gram Shilpa, Darjeeling
26   Trading Operation Andaman
27   Khadi Trading, Jagdalpur
28   R.O. Palanpur
29   K.G. Bhawan, Aizwal
30   Muslin Sliver Godown, Hyderabad
31 Cocoon Purchase, Patna
32   C.S.P. Bhubneshwar
33   Trading Operation, Imphal
34   R.O. Silvasa
35   K.G. Vastragarh, Ahemadabad
36   R.O. Rishikesh - HBA
37   R.T.C. Kannimangalam
38   C.S.P. Kuttur
39   Cocoon Purchase, Bhopal
40   Export Promotion
41   R.O. Agartala Marketing
42   Irwin Road Building
43   Silver Jubilee Celebration
44   K.G. Bhawan. Hyderabad
45   Central Vastragar, Bhubneshwar
46   Special Programme, Raebareli
47   C.S.P. Raebareli
48   Muslin Sliver Godown Calcutta
49   Sunderban Area Development Calcutta
50   Trading Operation, Imphal - HBA
51   R.O. Agartala - HBA
52   Haridwari Kambal Purchase, Meerut
53   K.G. Bhawan, Shillong
54   K.G. Bhawan, Sayani Road
55   C.S.P. Sehore
56   C.S.P. Etah
57   K.G. Bhawan, Patna
58   DTA Calcutta
59   Muslin Sliver Godown Patna
60   Six Spindle, Calcutta
61   Gramshilpa, Bhopal
62   C.S.P Saharsa
63   Special Programme, Jagdalpur
64   C.S.P Bangalore
65   Cocoon Purchase, Bhubneshwar
66   C.S.P. Hazipur
67   Raw Material Bank Calcutta
68   Noida Project
69   Cocoon Purchase, Ranchi
70   R.O. Siliguri - HBA - Marketing
71   R.O. Siliguri Production Unit
72   C.S.P. Dausa


S.No.   Centre/Unit Name (Village Industries)

1   C&B Workshop Dahanu
2   R.O Siliguri
3   Bee-Keeping Pithorgarh
4   V.I. Trading, Pithorgarh
5   Splinth and Veeners Kashipur
6   PCPI Sonepur
7   Polyvastra Trading, Madras
8   Fibre Industry Mumbai
9   Bee-Keeping Chandigarh
10`   Charmashilpa, Lucknow
11   Polyvastra Hyderabad
12   HMD Thrippunithura
13   Gramashilpa, New Delhi
14   HMPI, Mumbai
15   Pilot Agarbatti, Ahemedabad
16   JBCRI Wardha
17   Polyvastra Calcutta
18   Neo Soap, Mumbai
19   Polyvastra Mumbai
20   Charmashilpa Bhubneshwar
21   V.I. Trading Jagdalpur
22   Neo Soap Dimapur
23   Ambar Saranjam, Ahemedabad
24   PCPI, Mumbai
25   V.O.I. Mumbai


26   C.V.P.I, Khanapur
27   Palmgur, Mumbai
28   DTE of C.M.I.
29   B.C.C.F.C Karnal
30   T.E.S.C. Dehradun
31   Bee-Keeping Meerut
32   N.C.E. Mumbai
33   Village Leather Mumbai
34   Bee-Keeping Mumbai
35   V.O.I. Stocking Loan Patna
36   B.C.C.F.C. Agra
37   Polyvastra Bhopal
38   Charmashilpa Meerut
39   U.N.D.P. Leather Ambala
40   T.C.P.C. New Delhi, Veg. Oil
41   T.C.P.C. New Delhi - PCPI
42   T.C.P.C. New Delhi - Neo Soap
43   Honey Trading Calcutta
44   Charmashilpa Aizwal
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